Anti-Human Trafficking Affidavit

In compliance with Fla. Stat. § 787.06(13), this affidavit must be completed by <u>an officer or</u> <u>representative of a nongovernmental entity</u> that is executing, renewing, or extending a contract with Hernando County or any of its subordinate units (the "Governmental Entity").

- 1. My name is Michael Sutton and I am over eighteen years of age. The following information is given from my own personal knowledge.
- 2. I am an officer or representative with <u>Habitat for Humanity of Pinellas County, Inc.</u>, a nongovernmental entity (the "Nongovernmental Entity"). I am authorized to provide this affidavit on behalf of Nongovernmental Entity.
- 3. Neither Nongovernmental Entity, nor any of its subsidiaries or affiliates, uses *coercion* for *labor* or *services*, as such italicized terms are defined in Fla. Stat. § 787.06, as it may be amended from time to time.
- 4. If, at any time in the future, Nongovernmental Entity does use coercion for labor or services, Nongovernmental Entity will immediately notify Governmental Entity and no contracts may be executed, renewed, or extended between the parties.
- 5. This declaration is made pursuant to Fla, Stat. § 92.525. I understand that making a false statement in this declaration may subject me to criminal penalties.

Under penalties of perjury, I <u>Michael Sutton</u>, declare that I have read the foregoing Anti-Human Trafficking Affidavit and that the facts stated in it are true.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Habitat for Humanity of Pinellas County, Inc. Name of Nongovernmental Entity

Michael Sutton Printed Name of Affiant

President & CEO

Title of Affiant

Signature of Affiant

February 3, 2025 Date